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NEW ZEALAND.

NEW ZEALAND CONTINGENTS IN SOUTH AFRICA:
RETURN OF CASUALTIES TO 12th SEPTEMBER, 1900.

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated the 4th day of September, 1900.
Ordered, " TViat there be laid before this House a return showing, up to the date hereof, the names of all

members of the New Zealand Contingents, — (1) Who have been killed in action ; (2) who have died of disease or
accident; (3) who have returned to the colony invalided or wounded."—(Mr. MoNab.)

Return of Men in New Zealand Contingents who have been
(1.) Killed in Action.

(2.) Died of Disease or Accident.

Regimental Number. Rank and Name. Contingent.

44
104
119
116
480

Private Bradford, G. E.
Sergeant Gourley, S. W.
Private Connell, J.

Booth, H. J.
Smith, L. E.

Captain Harvey, J. A.
Private MaoDougall, S.
Lieutenant Bradburne, H.
Private Byrne, W. J.

• * * ■

First.
it

Second.
Fourth.

1305
Third.
First.203

Begt.
No. Rank and Name. Cause of Death. Contingent.

31
114
53

430
668

71
522

91
83

308
1125

Private Paterson, J. M....„ Burroughs, H. ...„ Jenks, J.„ Hempton, J. A....
Morriss, B. W. ...
Tarrant, L. M. ...

„ Anderson, T. G.„ Wyllie, J.
Sergeant Brock, J. H. A.
Earrier-Sergeant MeKinney, M. ... .
Private Mclntosh, D. F.
Lieutenant Berry, W. J.
Private Mclntyre, E.

Scott, T. L.
Saxon, J. F. H....

„ Anderson, W. ...
Poole, T. W. ...
Moeller, J. J. ...„ Goodland, W. J.„ Gorrie, K.
Wiggins, G.

Lance-Corporal Toswill, G. B.
Private Enderby, C. H.
Sergeant Eeid, A. M. ...
Private Bourn, P.„ Upton, E. H. B.„ Colvin, W. G. ...„ Broome, F. ... ..,

Enteric First.

Dysentery
Enteric

Second.
Third.
First.
Second.
First.

„ ...
Tumour
Enteric

it

Dysentery
Septic pneumonia
Enteric
Gangrene
Malarial fever ...
Enteric

Second.
Third.

672
686

1335
720
380
363
348
70

777
697
89

386
501
701
785
314

Fourth.
Third.
Second.

First.
Third.

First.
Second.

Not known
Third.

Second.*

* Unconfirmed. Ite iorted b Ma,nor Oradock.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

