1900. NEW ZEALAND.

NEW ZEALAND CONTINGENTS IN SOUTH AFRICA:

RETURN OF CASUALTIES TO 12TH SEPTEMBER, 1900.

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated the 4th day of September, 1900.

Ordered, "That there be laid before this House a return showing, up to the date hereof, the names of all members of the New Zealand Contingents, —(1) Who have been killed in action; (2) who have died of disease or accident; (3) who have returned to the colony invalided or wounded."—(Mr. McNab.)

RETURN of MEN in New ZEALAND CONTINGENTS who have been— (1.) Killed in Action.

Regimental Number.	Rank and I	Contingent.			
44	Private Bradford, G. R.				First.
104	Sergeant Gourley, S. W.				,,
119	Private Connell, J	•••			,,
116	" Booth, H. J.				,,
480	" Smith, L. E.	• • •			Second.
•••	Captain Harvey, J. A.				Fourth.
1305	Private MacDougall, S.		•••		,,
•••	Lieutenant Bradburne, H.				Third.
203	Private Byrne, W. J.	•••			First.
	,				

(2.) Died of Disease or Accident.

Regt.	Rank and Name.			Cause of	Deatl	h.	Contingent.
31	Private Paterson, J. M			Enteric			First.
114	" Burroughs, H			,,		• • •	"
53	" Jenks, J			_ "			"
430	" Hempton, J. A		• • •	Dysentery			Second.
668	" Morriss, R. W	• • •		Enteric	• • •		Third.
71	" Tarrant, L. M			"		•••	First.
522	" Anderson, T. G.			"			Second.
91	" Wyllie, J	• • • •	•••	${f Tumour}$		•••	First.
83	Sergeant Brock, J. H. A.		• • •	$\mathbf{Enteric}$			"
308	Farrier-Sergeant McKinney, M.			"			Second.
1125	Private McIntosh, D. F.			Dysentery			Third.
	Lieutenant Berry, W. J.			Septic pneumo	nia		"
672	Private McIntyre, R			Enteric			"
686	" Scott, T. L			Gangrene			"
1335	" Saxon, J. F. H			Malarial fever			Fourth.
720	" Anderson, W			Enteric			Third.
380	" Poole, T. W			"			Second.
363	" Moeller, J. J	• • •	,	,,			"
348	" Goodland, W. J.			"			,,
70	" Gorrie, K			"			First.
777	" Wiggins, C			"			Third.
697	Lance-Corporal Toswill, C. B.			 #			"
89	Private Enderby, C. H.			"			First.
386	Sergeant Reid, A. M			,,			Second.
501	Private Bourn, F			Not known			. "
701	Upton, R. H. B.			,,			Third.
785	" Colvin, W. C			"			"
314	" Broome, F	•••		" "			Second.*
		•				·.	

^{*} Unconfirmed. Reported by Major Cradock,